

1
SLP(C)No. 6126-6127 OF 2001

ITEM No.44 & 60

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6126-6127/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in CMWP 24759/99
& 28512/99 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECY.MINOR IRR.& RURAL ENGR.SER.U.P.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAHNGOO RAMK ARYA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& exemption from filing O.T. & permission for taking on
record additional facts and and taking addl. document on record &
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.5097-5102/2001 - with appln. for exem. from filing OT &
with prayer for interim relief & OR
SLP(C).....CC 6575-6576/2001 - with appln. for c/delay in filing
SLP

Date : 17/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) in SLP 6126-27 & respt. in SLP 5097-5102	Mr. Harish Salve,SG. Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv. Mr. Ajit Kr. Singh,Adv. Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
For Petitioner (s) in SLP 5097-5102	Mr. Sunil Gupta,Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv. Mr. SK Singh,Adv.
For Respondent (s) in SLP 6126-27 in CC 6575-76	Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv. Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv. Mr. BM Sharma,Adv.
in SLP 6126-27 & pet. in CC 6575-76	Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv. Mr. Ajit Kr. Singh,Adv. Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv. Mr. Brij Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
In S.L.P. (C)Nos.5097-5102/2001@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four

weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

In S.L.P.(C).....CC 6575-76/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. T.N. Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2-4. They pray for and are granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)Nos. 6126-27/2001.

List all the matters after service is complete.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master