

è
SLP(C)No. 6126-6127 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6126-6127/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in CMWP 24759/99
& 28512/99 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECY.MINOR IRR.& RURAL ENGR.SER.U.P.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAHNGOO RAM ARYA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& exemption from filing O.T. & permission for taking on record addl.
facts and taking addl. docuyments on record and with prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C)No.16496-16497/2001,SLP(C)No.5097-5102/2001

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT, appln. for seeking
permission for taking on record addl. facts and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 6126-27 Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
& respt. in SLP
5907-5102

in SLP 5097-5102 Mr. Sunil Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. SK Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee,Adv.
in SLP 6126-27 & Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
SLP 16496-97

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.
in SLP 16496-97,
respt. in SLP 6126-27
& SLP 5097-5102

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Not to be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble
Mr. Justice VN Khare is a member.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)

(S. Krishnan)

Court Master

Court Master